Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS	ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	The state of the s
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Dale E. Polk, Jr.	Name: Thermoplastic Composite Designs, Inc.
	Internal Address:
	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) Yes X No attached?	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	7400 State Road, #46
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Mims
Other	
<u></u>	A state of the sta
Execution Date: November 5, 2002	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ext A. Patent Application No.(s): 08/993,516	ecution date of the new application is: B. Patent No.(s); 6,719,551
Additional numbers attache	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: Lekha Gopalakrishnan JENKENS & GILCHRIST, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 80.00
	Enclosed
Street Address:	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3200	Authorized to be charged to credit card
	(Form 2038 enclosed)
City: State: Zip:	8. Deposit account number:
Dallas TX 75202	10-0447 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info is a true copy of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy
Name of Person Signing	Signature July 9, 2004 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attack	hments, and documents: 4
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitte US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22	d to the Automated Patent and Trademark Assignment System, 313-1450, on the date shown below.
Dated: July 9, 2004 Signature: Makey Ove	(Marcy Overstreet)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Dale E. Polk, Jr. have invented certain new and useful improvements in the following "THERMOPLASTIC MOLDING PROCESS AND APPARATUS" for which I have made application for United States Letters Patent, said application having been assigned Serial No. 08/993,516, and:

WHEREAS, Thermoplastic Composite Designs, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, having its principal place of business at,7400 State Road #46 Mims, Florida 32754 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said applications and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuation-in-part and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

1

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

2.

JENKENS & GILCHRIST

REEL: 014830 FRAME: 0873

P. 04

Fax:2148554107

	De	en E Roll.				
	Name: Address:	Dale E. Polk, Jr. 7483 Windover Titusville, Florid	Way			- .
state of Florida	§					
County of Brevard	§ §.					
On this On the State and County of the above name who sown free act and deed.	aforesaid, pe	ersonally appeared aled the foregoing in	Dale E. Polk, .	Jr., known by me t	o be the perso	n
· ·		otary Public).00	1 jeune	M)	
	17			1.1	L Schemer	

FLDL

3

Dallas2 935297 v 1, 61140.00001

PATENT REEL: 014830 FRAME: 0874

Jenkens & Gilchrist

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

1445 Ross Avenue Surre 3200 Dallas, Texas 75202

FROM THE DESK OF: <u>Lekha Gopalakrishnan</u> (214) 965-7364 (214) 855-4500 FACSIMILE (214) 855-4300

www.jenkens.com

AUSTIN, TEXAS

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

HOUSTON, TEXAS

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA

NEW YORK, NEW YORK

Pasadena, California

SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS

WASHINGTON, D.C.

RECIPIENT

COMPANY

FAX No.

PHONE NO.

Automated Patent and Trademark Assignment System **USPTO**

703-306-5995

MESSAGE •

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY

The information contained in and transmitted with this facsimile is

- 1. SUBJECT TO THE ATTORNEY-CLIENT PRIVILEGE;
- 2. ATTORNEY WORK PRODUCT; OR
- 3. CONFIDENTIAL.

It is intended only for the individual or entity designated above. You are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, copying, or use of or reliance upon the information contained in and transmitted with this facsimile by or to anyone other than the recipient designated above by the sender is *unauthorized* and *strictly prohibited*. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify Jenkens & Gilchrist, a professional corporation by telephone at (214) 855-4777 immediately. Any facsimile erroneously transmitted to you should be immediately returned to the sender by U.S. Mail, or if authorization is granted by the sender, destroyed.

Time: 3:45 PM

Date: July 9, 2004

Emp#: 3728

Billing #: 59872-2

Total Pages (+ Cover): 5

DALLAS2 1044742v1 61140-00001 RECORDED: 07/09/2004 PATENT

REEL: 014830 FRAME: 0875